
1987-1988 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 31, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-10   Conf: 12-6   Home: 13-3   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Anderson, Nick 33-25 909 27.5 223-390 .572 2-6 .333 77-120 .642 90 127 217 6.6 70 0 53 57 28 37 525 15.9
33 Battle, Kenny 33-32 1017 30.8 197-341 .578 0-1 .000 122-179 .682 91 92 183 5.5 84 3 55 70 10 72 516 15.6
21 Blackwell, Glynn 33-25 821 24.9 153-319 .480 10-44 .227 83-111 .748 57 54 111 3.4 54 1 78 66 1 40 399 12.1
13 Gill, Kendall 33-23 946 28.7 128-272 .471 21-69 .304 67-89 .753 18 55 73 2.2 74 1 138 73 3 65 344 10.4
45 Hamilton, Lowell 33-6 626 19.0 141-271 .520 1-3 .333 48-77 .623 39 88 127 3.8 82 0 9 46 19 14 331 10.0
35 Bardo, Stephen 33-21 820 24.8 80-177 .452 3-7 .429 53-87 .609 59 79 138 4.2 79 1 125 70 7 41 216 6.5
54 Kujawa, Jens 33-28 720 21.8 69-154 .448 0-0 .000 38-58 .655 68 103 171 5.2 87 4 34 42 29 17 176 5.3
23 Smith, Larry 31-5 404 13.0 45-95 .474 2-7 .286 41-57 .719 9 28 37 1.2 47 1 80 49 1 19 133 4.3
74 Trice, Ron 3-0 9 3.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 6 2.0
44 Kunz, Phil 26-0 194 7.5 16-40 .400 0-0 .000 9-17 .529 16 25 41 1.6 45 2 2 5 13 3 41 1.6
24 Small, Ervin 24-0 109 4.5 10-29 .345 0-2 .000 6-14 .429 9 27 36 1.5 17 0 4 11 2 1 26 1.1
31 Scheuneman, Randy 6-0 6 1.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.7
71 Kennedy, Pat 3-0 6 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 1.0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0.7
73 Shapland, Mark 6-0 22 3.7 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 3 6 9 1.5 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 0.7
74 Smith, Travis 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5
50 Brickner, Brian 5-0 13 2.6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.2
32 Starnes, Bob 2-0 4 2.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30 Manzke, Eddie 6-0 18 3.0 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0.0
72 Mcdonald, Mike 2-0 4 2.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 33 6650 201.5 1067-2107 .506 39-140 .279 552-827 .667 484 749 1233 37.4 645 13 582 500 113 310 2725 82.58
Opponents 6648 201.5 881-1954 .451 118-291 .405 460-663 .694 400 699 1099 33.3 727 31 497 625 78 216 2340 70.91

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 2725 2340
    Points Per Game 82.6 70.9
    Scoring Margin 11.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1067-2107 881-1954
    Field Goal Pct .506 .451
3 POINT FG-ATT 39-140 118-291
    3PT FG Pct .279 .405
    3PT Made Per Game 1.2 3.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 552-827 460-663
    FT Pct .667 .694
    FT Made Per Game 16.7 13.9
REBOUNDS 1233 1099
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 33.3
    Rebounds Margin 4.1 –
ASSISTS 582 497
    Assists Per Game 17.6 15.1
TURNOVERS 500 625
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 18.9
    Turnovers Margin 3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.8
STEALS 310 216
    Steals Per Game 9.4 6.5
BLOCKS 113 78
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.4
ATTENDANCE 245,895 134,471
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-15,368 11-12,225
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-9,175

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Illinois 1291 1410 24 2725
Opponents 1038 1286 16 2340

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/27/87 vs Baylor W 73-50 1300
11/28/87 vs Villanova L 76-78 1200
11/29/87 vs Kansas W 81-75 1200
12/02/87 CHICAGO STATE W 86-57 13486
12/05/87 MISSISSIPPI VALLEY STATE W 111-73 14354
12/08/87 AUSTIN PEAY W 100-62 14519
12/11/87 ILLINOIS-CHICAGO W 109-53 13653
12/12/87 AUBURN W (OT) 107-103 14847
12/19/87 NORTH CAROLINA L 74-85 16712
12/22/87 vs Missouri W 75-63 18224
12/30/87 at Colorado W 86-68 8241

* 01/04/88 PURDUE L 68-81 16654
* 01/07/88 at Minnesota W (OT) 65-61 10988
* 01/09/88 MICHIGAN STATE W 77-62 16616
* 01/16/88 at Wisconsin W 80-65 11068

01/17/88 TENNESSEE W 103-79 15386
* 01/21/88 at Iowa L 79-93 15500
* 01/23/88 NORTHWESTERN W 79-48 14606
* 01/28/88 at Michigan L 64-76 13600

01/30/88 at Arizona L 70-78 13277
* 02/04/88 at Ohio State L 60-64 13320
* 02/06/88 INDIANA L 74-75 16671
* 02/11/88 MINNESOTA W 86-50 14313
* 02/13/88 at Michigan State W 83-65 10004
* 02/17/88 OHIO STATE W 118-86 14587
* 02/21/88 WISCONSIN W 85-65 16348
* 02/25/88 at Purdue L 79-93 14123
* 02/29/88 at Indiana W 75-65 16233
* 03/06/88 IOWA W 94-81 16538
* 03/09/88 MICHIGAN W 85-74 16605
* 03/12/88 at Northwestern W 79-74 8117

03/18/88 vs Texas-San Antonio W 81-72 16562
03/20/88 vs Villanova L 63-66 16562

* = Conference game



1987-1988 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 31, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 7-2   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Anderson, Nick 18-17 567 31.5 140-231 .606 1-4 .250 44-69 .638 49 67 116 6.4 43 0 36 34 20 18 325 18.1
33 Battle, Kenny 18-17 572 31.8 101-186 .543 0-0 .000 71-106 .670 52 50 102 5.7 46 2 42 34 3 39 273 15.2
21 Blackwell, Glynn 18-15 459 25.5 87-180 .483 3-20 .150 35-52 .673 34 32 66 3.7 29 1 47 36 1 17 212 11.8
45 Hamilton, Lowell 18-5 370 20.6 76-152 .500 0-2 .000 24-41 .585 24 56 80 4.4 46 0 3 27 9 6 176 9.8
13 Gill, Kendall 18-11 521 28.9 57-139 .410 8-38 .211 42-55 .764 8 26 34 1.9 41 1 64 38 2 28 164 9.1
35 Bardo, Stephen 18-11 424 23.6 41-91 .451 0-0 .000 29-48 .604 29 41 70 3.9 43 1 76 39 3 23 111 6.2
54 Kujawa, Jens 18-14 351 19.5 31-75 .413 0-0 .000 16-21 .762 35 37 72 4.0 48 2 11 24 10 8 78 4.3
23 Smith, Larry 17-0 171 10.1 17-31 .548 1-1 1.000 19-30 .633 5 14 19 1.1 18 0 37 24 0 8 54 3.2
24 Small, Ervin 12-0 56 4.7 5-16 .313 0-2 .000 4-9 .444 2 9 11 0.9 11 0 3 3 1 1 14 1.2
44 Kunz, Phil 14-0 98 7.0 8-14 .571 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 11 9 20 1.4 23 1 1 3 9 1 16 1.1
31 Scheuneman, Randy 4-0 4 1.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1.0
73 Shapland, Mark 4-0 13 3.3 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 2 4 1.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.5
50 Brickner, Brian 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.3
30 Manzke, Eddie 3-0 10 3.3 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
71 Kennedy, Pat 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
72 Mcdonald, Mike 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 566-1124 .504 13-67 .194 285-439 .649 272 382 654 36.3 349 8 321 269 58 149 1430 79.44
Opponents 3623 201.3 476-1006 .473 65-145 .448 261-369 .707 186 372 558 31.0 392 17 288 326 36 111 1278 71.00

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 1430 1278
    Points Per Game 79.4 71.0
    Scoring Margin 8.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 566-1124 476-1006
    Field Goal Pct .504 .473
3 POINT FG-ATT 13-67 65-145
    3PT FG Pct .194 .448
    3PT Made Per Game 0.7 3.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 285-439 261-369
    FT Pct .649 .707
    FT Made Per Game 15.8 14.5
REBOUNDS 654 558
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 31.0
    Rebounds Margin 5.3 –
ASSISTS 321 288
    Assists Per Game 17.8 16.0
TURNOVERS 269 326
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 18.1
    Turnovers Margin 3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 149 111
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.2
BLOCKS 58 36
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.0
ATTENDANCE 142,938 112,953
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-15,882 9-12,550
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Illinois 663 757 10 1430
Opponents 577 695 6 1278

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/88 PURDUE L 68-81 16654
01/07/88 at  Minnesota W (OT) 65-61 10988
01/09/88 MICHIGAN STATE W 77-62 16616
01/16/88 at  Wisconsin W 80-65 11068
01/21/88 at  Iowa L 79-93 15500
01/23/88 NORTHWESTERN W 79-48 14606
01/28/88 at  Michigan L 64-76 13600
02/04/88 at  Ohio State L 60-64 13320
02/06/88 INDIANA L 74-75 16671
02/11/88 MINNESOTA W 86-50 14313
02/13/88 at  Michigan State W 83-65 10004
02/17/88 OHIO STATE W 118-86 14587
02/21/88 WISCONSIN W 85-65 16348
02/25/88 at  Purdue L 79-93 14123
02/29/88 at  Indiana W 75-65 16233
03/06/88 IOWA W 94-81 16538
03/09/88 MICHIGAN W 85-74 16605
03/12/88 at  Northwestern W 79-74 8117


